

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department *"Jalasampad Bhawan"*, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, <u>Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091</u>

## Memo No :138-IB -IW-14011(99)/3/2025 [E 1140803]

Dated: 18.03.2025

## <u>ORDER</u>

The undersigned is directed to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Expenditure Sanction of Rs. 7,41,872/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Forty-one Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-two) only for audio-visual display at the 2<sup>nd</sup> meeting of the DLI & M Meeting on the Ghatal Master Plan on 16-02-2025 at Ghatal Town Hall, Ghatal, Paschim Medinipur.

Fund has already been allotted through IFMS e-Bantan Portal under the head of account "2711-01-001-001-50-00-V" under Demand No. 32 for the said purpose vide this Department's Allotment Order No. 721-IFS(W)/IW-14011(99)/3/2025 [E 1140803], dated 18.03.2025.

The allotment of fund has given in favour of Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division of Rs. 7,41,872/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Forty-one Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-two) only for the said purpose.

This order is issued with the concurrence of Financial Advisor, Irrigation & Waterways Department vide U.O. No. FA/IWD/117/2024-2025 dated 17.03.2025 in exercise of powers delegated by Finance Departmen's Memo. No. 4411-F(Y), dated 04\_06.2015 (Sl 28).

(Bivabasu Chattopadhyay) Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

## Memo No :138/1(4)-IB -IW-14011(99)/3/2025 [E 1140803]

Dated: 18.03.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Chief Engineer (South-West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal, Khasjungle, P.O. Abash, Paschim Medinipore, PIN 721 102.
- 2. OSD & E.O. Special Secretary & Financial Advisor, I & W Directorate.
- 3. Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division.
- A. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I & W Directorate with a request to upload this order in the official website of I & W Directorate.

8/3/25 (Bivabasu Chattopadhyay)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.